pes {1/: ’Hl’ e ;(/)71(
aling ('/ rl'll’)'\“ﬂbw

oA TEEL.




SRR

= B

3 B R AL



EEERSE (C | P) 88

HIEFIER — / BRE. Il BERBE,
2012.3

ISBN 978-7-5110-0811-4

I.O% - I1.Q%E - 0. Oiheid-+PE-IU
V. @G792

S EfRAEECIPERIEZT (2012) 550411269

HEEE: &5

K & AEE
SETTA: AIBERE
HftaRE: TEE KH
ERGE: ZYeRT
REE: TR

s HERHARAL
http://www.dolphin—books.com.cn
FENERX S AEARE245

100037

010-68997480 ($4E) 010-68998879 ( HIKZE )
: 01068998879

I EEEEIRIAFRA S

2EHERE

32 FF { 880%4 x 12308 )

: 10

100 +

2012 £ 6 A% 1 i), 2012 4 6 HEE 1 (REDR|
: ISBN 978-7-5110-0811-4

: 4500 7o

IFENTHB O FEEERE
IFRRHBERHBE R

N
o
H

=

FRFRAFRRAFERA(PEIERAS HR

© Oxford University Press
AfGEEiR © SRR 2012



LAY A

k20

ATHEREZBERIFHMPEE T —5
BARE—mBEGEMEHHEE, BAt+5
R, BEMRE, WiEMGEE, Eifirg
WT, ETEIRG R B 7 M ROk R
%, A EREBTHERE, XEHRE
KMR—LEELRBBUARL. ARETH
HFA—EAhE, THPRAETE <k
¥y —H. GrEMpmmar-HaRgrR %,
BEFEIF EX WL MR, MAJSERN
FRAXEBTTRIRF. MEME—Kp
HEX, FHRXBRAEXFRZHIH
BT, FRFTECDBEITEFR P SCHHEL
RERTWEMARESMOILAZICE,
HBRBRIC T 2t X R A R



R RBABEE —F& «FEBIIERE.
tHERRETIILEFT N E - EHE
FYRAEM, BTRMAGRKEEE T F
Z, ZUFELEZHE, AT, BEAXE
HEEET. \T+ERKREEL, HHEGH
MITHMR—XHARA, HarkEFEag
i, ArRKEEEBLILLEE, FTFE4
1T . WTHEK AR BERFEXEETHR
EHSOERECHOE, REEaZMRER
bl «HBUER>, BHER BB H %K
# MTEAZEXNEWAHENIHEE.
CREFFER —BFHFILE, —AWNIAEF+Z
AMBER - ANtEF+=A=+—H. %
RENRERERAAARS R ER—F—F
SEBRET &M . ZRMUFRE, £
BRUEMT HEERAE, BiZHE, BIA
E, GBERHBBHETER, AXHETHE
HRABREFHREAB—FES, REATRX
YR RIESCRA Y AT BEE, £

<iie RALFEF —



PEANBEMT HE: «<REEXFHE
B LT, T ATREEME
Y <EABRTFEILSD . «<Aa2REH
> 1 <GHAZ A KA. HRAK, BE
TO—ZH-ARW L+, MAHBLHEN
RILT+EREN—TAEBESEXERT L+
Rawb—& «<EfFE+>, BEBRAFEK
SRR AR, ORI RS G B R R AL
MR FEFE-ANNEZSERERT T+
JLZ+#E, AaERERRELEEL —
BIHEARKE, EERR GEETLER
WEEREN, BRE-FHEE%E. £+
“NLFFRK, AEE". NOFTKHEREE.
AWE, ARG . L5, BEEAEH
ELERARAEFRZP, Hif.
HEIAERB AR OHAEE, £HH
REET: BEEHE, Bk AER
HERBIE. AiEAEALERAENLT
AL BRI B8 F W e AN

- i -



SEXK, B—HuFREAKASHN ‘%
W RSE—DEE, RTAK, KFED
FUEREGEM, 5HE, EBEE, X2
IART, NTEZEEPREBETEE
AidE. AEA—ILN—FELMELEMEL
U, UFARE “EWNF BEHELASTH
B, —MARIRFEERE, 2HE28
K, X—HAGER, THEORBAILT
£7T, REHAAL, RmEAekd: ‘I
FRA=1Em2zY, HefiBE LB NG
EER, HEUFEEELSR, HERE, RA
PRI T REIESCEBEREEENIBFEES
BMAGEPRANE. BILAR: BB
RAERN, REBEREAHERXEHE.
EEICEREES - B/R#B-E 5 IFENH
R I IE AR A — 5 IR
B, HeRE R, HEEF; FHERE
i8] ; IE4M%E TI/E; B4 30%F
¥, AR, EAEYE; EREY,; HE

v AP F —



CHEEL LR, EESMES; HERY
F%; EEHET TS, HEERER,; &
HRXBEEBNE,; ELNEEANES,; EE
BFELEEE, ERRENAYR,; E4LX
BhA; EERRLFRHMBREZERL. *
R AR AR T — b R XTI H
LRIAERTHE. XKFHFRIKRT HFIL
&, RFBIT—& “HEHRNBEAE RIEFHE
B, NETHARHSEANMATE, &
XTEEXTEHHH RS, EREDE
RUBRFANET . BRBLHREETE
XARBEED S, REFEEHABNG
ALIEEYEE, U EZAE, RAERXE
HEle. BAALR, RANIBFEILIBER
FEARERIEATIHERELT . HIFRBM
EiH, ANTFE, RX—-HRZBAXRESE
FRgL, $XFETHRSMEE. BHHE
BHAN—ABEFTEERITA T ILE B
FAEME, B35HBXERBFRRELR,



SHHAL R B B A o

BRAHL, BEXETEESFERAH
BHE, ORFLHERE. BRASAE
ERFE, EORAIBEERGUESR T HEL
%, BHBEMENESF. EXKEEEBREK
RFGRK, Mk RE #RH R BES
HE, TRACEE, FFAR, FhX,
Bftal CHBEBETETRERE —HR
FEMN >, REREIRSERBIEN,
FEEVHELREETE LITEN. WE
IR AR B 2 TR B E R BRCE — Y
FAER HFEE> B, RAHLEGSE
WE: “NFREFBEFIEMN 7 XH
RIEFMERMZTEHTETE, BE
RREPEKRT B FEE>, B
KREREEER. REENTFEERFRE
HErZ TR, EMSNEAER, BE. %
H. SEFHETAR, SRISFEELE
BEHE. RELRER, KATEEIHHA

cwvic G FR —



BEEM/NARER, BT ARASL
To RITHEREABFREHRERM, L
SENBRART, A, BIEFIRL. ¥
mylE, WO, +REREHRESN
RiE, RETOPXENAR: «RHEFIEFER
HHAEEHBHES, BAE, Ao

—O——%+—HA=+%H

- vii -



II
I4
17
20
23
26
29
32
35
38

41

K

FEHE RN

] W AX A ) A 2 3
RESIPNES <. 2
FREEZRIE
ELEE: HE! HE!
AN TR £
fhHLE AR LT RAE T |1 3k
“DITREM L2 7
“BEELMAEIE 7
BATERMA

“EER L A UL
‘R, HEHFERE? 7
PERR ) R
BITEMREESE
EBEEFMIK T HAE



44
47
50
53
56
59
62

68
71
74

77
81

84

90
93
96

=R EZE
BISE &R LA
YRR ERK
HEAFLIRA
Au—HEHE
B LBEIFRSMEL
SCEE R R A HY
&R RTLE
MHRIFH AR T
HMFSERK

‘BEREKBNK? ”

JEK 2 ) 3T (0 ik
FHWE

Wi «E%> IR
HEHREENBLT
3CF R A
FEHE, REH

T 1564 FR B B AR

HALFIFE —



100
103
106
109
112
115
118
122
125
128
131
134
138
141
145
149
153
157

WA, 2/l
‘REEGTR”

BB BELE
TEARKIHL

& A B EGE

“Ifs BRI —F5”
5 B IR
AAEMHEEEHRE

W ERIRFRERR
“BEE, fRE—2JL1 7
Fl el & 3 38T
BEXFHIEE

MELH

“I only put down what I saw”
ZH WL INK B RE B
CKEP» 7R

A 1t 5 K3

% 3L

.iii.



161
165
169
173
177
181
186
190
194
198
203
207
211
215
219
223
227

231

C v -

AEXBESER
BRI RIE, HEREIS
BRIREE 1L 255
R LFRISCF
Rz HK BRI
“HIE R sREF KT

T B 7 o B R SF
BELEEHKH I
ASK IR £ B EEE

K HEREL
—EPLIF R
“B—RZ, B
=X, FXR
R EREET
Bl N JN )

R BES T EHS
B RE LR A
FRAG|, FiEHAEXK

REFFF —



235
239
243
246
250
254
258
262
266
270
274
278
282
286
290
204
298

A LZixBEBR
wOASH: #2E. B
HFEEARY
“WARBRML”
HIBTLRA TS H
AT R AWMLY
RERXLTFHIBS
REVEE 10
R8>

4 «<XANE> HHF
FERYr AL
“L B KRS
ail Lt

St & ERBOROGEE
Kill your darlings
HE R SRR
B ER



FIUHR

AERE, KBEY, EHRNE YE
BFRE—F BRAM, “MEFEEHILE &
wmaMBA. FH _BHFEHHAGEOH
CEREZRFF> DEREM I, BERIEHRF,
FWGHT. BUAEELR, MBEFEEL
HEELSCERRBEAXESE, EUE
®w, BANEN. ZE—FEBANFERLEE
MR, BETR. Wik SEREEfTEN
REEEFELLLE, HOXAEHBH
HEREE, SHANEMAZRE. 5/
THRMENR “XTHRHA", Wi UIBH N
t, 2% EHRZICE KRB REST LI
MAEH B

FEWM=IRRE «<BIR> ICEKEHITH
FRVRENRES, BRER. BRIIVE



ARTPHE - HETOHEAR 2, KRE
B, SR CETEFBIEEET (ETT 4R
= ZE). WIERAREFE,; HKLS
#, ERRY, THEHARFBRBHREAT
HAb. R “FEE” —1E FAET, dfF "B
BE™, XFF ‘BT, EHEAER, MEF
i, "HEARE: "BREASE, RETK
B BRAAITRREE, ERBERE—OEF
FIMAFEEZME, YUAa. FEHEY,
fEFHLEE, RAKIAE «EiFH R
By PH—%z: TFE, BHEEAR, X
PREREE. FARITIE, Fril JTEIEEE Eif
HERHOEHMERESRE T, REBRRNTRE
To" WPEEBAREM, BHARK, 28
B, BRAH. FEELW, AENMCEIE,
— Ao

(1996424278 )

L2 HEEFFFR —



